Infrastructure Funding Distribution

LPHA

Total Funds

$27,566,658

Adair
Andrew
Atchison
Audrain
Barry
Barton
Bates
Benton
Bollinger
Butler
Caldwell
Callaway
Camden
Cape Girardeau
Carroll
Carter
Cass
Cedar
Chariton
Christian
Clark
Clay
Clinton
Cole
Columbia/Boone
Cooper
Crawford
Dade
Dallas
Daviess
Dent
Douglas
Dunklin
Franklin
Gasconade
Grundy
Harrison
Henry

$194,483.00
$192,636.00
$177,510.00
$205,068.00
$223,329.00
$192,243.00
$196,411.00
$207,979.00
$187,606.00
$233,664.00
$177,990.00
$225,860.00
$236,189.00
$280,405.00
$175,027.00
$170,294.00
$306,823.00
$197,055.00
$182,376.00
$286,398.00
$177,699.00
$330,462.00
$188,027.00
$269,233.00
$425,639.00
$187,342.00
$204,369.00
$195,594.00
$204,412.00
$194,344.00
$190,016.00
$196,846.00
$220,192.00
$308,929.00
$191,731.00
$191,479.00
$182,249.00
$201,889.00




Hickory
Holt
Howard
Howell
Independence
Iron
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Johnson
Joplin City
Knox
Laclede
Lafayette
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Linn
Livingston
McDonald
Macon
Madison
Marion
Mercer
Miller
Mississippi
Moniteau
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
New Madrid
Newton
Nodaway
Oregon
Osage
Ozark
Pemiscot
Perry
Pettis
Phelps-Maries
Pike

Platte

Polk
Pulaski
Putnam
Ralls
Randolph

$206,867.00
$183,224.00
$170,214.00
$232,289.00
$333,687.00
$190,171.00
$557,951.00
$278,147.00
$485,424.00
$229,472.00
$239,050.00
$192,653.00
$218,611.00
$209,894.00
$223,350.00
$191,412.00
$242,441.00
$188,257.00
$190,195.00
$209,421.00
$194,496.00
$188,035.00
$204,775.00
$182,555.00
$198,700.00
$199,974.00
$188,769.00
$189,466.00
$187,348.00
$220,536.00
$204,526.00
$234,355.00
$194,661.00
$193,260.00
$176,044.00
$199,373.00
$203,886.00
$184,243.00
$225,927.00
$249,658.00
$191,159.00
$229,584.00
$230,679.00
$232,474.00
$181,125.00
$177,717.00
$210,822.00




Ray

Reynolds
Ripley

St Charles

St Clair

St Francois

St Joseph

St Louis City
St Louis County
Ste Genevieve
Saline
Schuyler
Scotland
Scott
Shannon
Shelby
Springfield/Greene
Stoddard
Stone

Sullivan
Taney

Texas
Tri-County
Vernon
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Webster
Wright

Total

$193,595.00
$207,047.00
$189,254.00
$741,907.00
$190,037.00
$266,066.00
$288,352.00
$621,818.00
$1,633,854.00
$185,641.00
$199,808.00
$189,335.00
$162,239.00
$234,834.00
$190,253.00
$184,083.00
$601,902.00
$217,814.00
$221,065.00
$176,470.00
$247,643.00
$213,493.00
$196,916.00
$204,500.00
$213,276.00
$214,401.00
$196,118.00
$229,196.00
$199,066.00
27,566,658.00
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