Infrastructure Funding Distribution

	Total Funds
LPHA	¢27.566.650
	\$27,566,658
Adair	\$194,483.00
Andrew	\$192,636.00
Atchison	\$177,510.00
Audrain	\$205,068.00
Barry	\$223,329.00
Barton	\$192,243.00
Bates	\$196,411.00
Benton	\$207,979.00
Bollinger	\$187,606.00
Butler	\$233,664.00
Caldwell	\$177,990.00
Callaway	\$225,860.00
Camden	\$236,189.00
Cape Girardeau	\$280,405.00
Carroll	\$175,027.00
Carter	\$170,294.00
Cass	\$306,823.00
Cedar	\$197,055.00
Chariton	\$182,376.00
Christian	\$286,398.00
Clark	\$177,699.00
Clay	\$330,462.00
Clinton	\$188,027.00
Cole	\$269,233.00
Columbia/Boone	\$425,639.00
Cooper	\$187,342.00
Crawford	\$204,369.00
Dade	\$195,594.00
Dallas	\$204,412.00
Daviess	\$194,344.00
Dent	\$190,016.00
Douglas	\$196,846.00
Dunklin	\$220,192.00
Franklin	\$308,929.00
Gasconade	\$191,731.00
Grundy	\$191,479.00
Harrison	\$182,249.00
Henry	\$201,889.00

Hickory	_	
Howard	Hickory	\$206,867.00
Howell \$232,289.00 Independence \$333,687.00 Iron \$190,171.00 Jackson \$557,951.00 Jasper \$278,147.00 Jefferson \$485,424.00 Johnson \$229,472.00 Joplin City \$239,050.00 Knox \$192,653.00 Laclede \$218,611.00 Lafayette \$209,894.00 Lawrence \$223,350.00 Lewis \$191,412.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Madison \$180,035.00 Mailler \$198,700.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Montgon \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Newton	Holt	\$183,224.00
Independence \$333,687.00 Iron \$190,171.00 Jackson \$557,951.00 Jasper \$278,147.00 Jefferson \$485,424.00 Johnson \$229,472.00 Joplin City \$239,050.00 Knox \$192,653.00 Laclede \$218,611.00 Lafayette \$209,894.00 Lawrence \$223,350.00 Lewis \$191,412.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Lincoln \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Miller \$199,74.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 New Modrid \$204,526.00 New Modrad \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00	Howard	\$170,214.00
Iron \$190,171.00 Jackson \$557,951.00 Jasper \$278,147.00 Jefferson \$485,424.00 Johnson \$229,472.00 Joplin City \$239,050.00 Knox \$192,653.00 Laclede \$218,611.00 Lafayette \$209,894.00 Lawrence \$223,350.00 Lewis \$191,412.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Marion \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Monteau \$188,769.00 Mongan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$220,536.00 New Mordid \$224,526.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00	Howell	\$232,289.00
Jackson \$557,951.00 Jasper \$278,147.00 Jefferson \$485,424.00 Johnson \$229,472.00 Joplin City \$239,050.00 Knox \$192,653.00 Laclede \$218,611.00 Lafayette \$209,894.00 Lewis \$191,412.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Monteau \$188,769.00 Montgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00	Independence	\$333,687.00
Jasper \$278,147.00 Jefferson \$485,424.00 Johnson \$229,472.00 Joplin City \$239,050.00 Knox \$192,653.00 Laclede \$218,611.00 Lafayette \$209,894.00 Lawrence \$223,350.00 Lewis \$191,412.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississispi \$199,974.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monteau \$188,769.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 <	Iron	\$190,171.00
Jefferson \$485,424.00 Johnson \$229,472.00 Joplin City \$239,050.00 Knox \$192,653.00 Laclede \$218,611.00 Lafayette \$209,894.00 Lewis \$191,412.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monteau \$189,700.00 Monteau \$189,466.00 Montgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Polke	Jackson	\$557,951.00
Johnson \$229,472.00 Joplin City \$239,050.00 Knox \$192,653.00 Laclede \$218,611.00 Lawrence \$223,350.00 Lewis \$191,412.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Monroe \$188,769.00 Montgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00	Jasper	\$278,147.00
Joplin City \$239,050.00 Knox \$192,653.00 Laclede \$218,611.00 Lawrence \$223,350.00 Lewis \$191,412.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$199,974.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Montgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$193,260.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 <t< td=""><td>Jefferson</td><td>\$485,424.00</td></t<>	Jefferson	\$485,424.00
Knox \$192,653.00 Laclede \$218,611.00 Lafayette \$209,894.00 Lewis \$191,412.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Pulaski <t< td=""><td>Johnson</td><td>\$229,472.00</td></t<>	Johnson	\$229,472.00
Laclede \$218,611.00 Lafayette \$209,894.00 Lawrence \$223,350.00 Lewis \$191,412.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Monteau \$188,769.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$220,536.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk	Joplin City	\$239,050.00
Lafayette \$209,894.00 Lawrence \$223,350.00 Lewis \$191,412.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Montgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam <t< td=""><td>Knox</td><td>\$192,653.00</td></t<>	Knox	\$192,653.00
Lawrence \$223,350.00 Lewis \$191,412.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Monroe \$188,769.00 Montgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$1	Laclede	\$218,611.00
Lewis \$191,412.00 Lincoln \$242,441.00 Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississispi \$199,974.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam <t< td=""><td>Lafayette</td><td>\$209,894.00</td></t<>	Lafayette	\$209,894.00
Lincoln \$242,441.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississispi \$199,974.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Lawrence	
Linn \$188,257.00 Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Monroe \$188,769.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Lewis	\$191,412.00
Livingston \$190,195.00 McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Monroe \$188,769.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Lincoln	
McDonald \$209,421.00 Macon \$194,496.00 Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 New Madrid \$220,536.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Linn	\$188,257.00
Macon \$194,496.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Monroe \$188,769.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Livingston	
Madison \$188,035.00 Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	McDonald	\$209,421.00
Marion \$204,775.00 Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Macon	\$194,496.00
Mercer \$182,555.00 Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Madison	\$188,035.00
Miller \$198,700.00 Mississippi \$199,974.00 Monroe \$188,769.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Marion	\$204,775.00
Mississippi \$199,974.00 Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Mercer	\$182,555.00
Moniteau \$188,769.00 Monroe \$189,466.00 Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Miller	\$198,700.00
Monroe\$189,466.00Montgomery\$187,348.00Morgan\$220,536.00New Madrid\$204,526.00Newton\$234,355.00Nodaway\$194,661.00Oregon\$193,260.00Osage\$176,044.00Ozark\$199,373.00Pemiscot\$203,886.00Perry\$184,243.00Pettis\$225,927.00Phelps-Maries\$249,658.00Pike\$191,159.00Platte\$229,584.00Polk\$230,679.00Pulaski\$232,474.00Putnam\$181,125.00Ralls\$177,717.00	Mississippi	
Montgomery \$187,348.00 Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Moniteau	\$188,769.00
Morgan \$220,536.00 New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Monroe	
New Madrid \$204,526.00 Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00		, ,
Newton \$234,355.00 Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	_	
Nodaway \$194,661.00 Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	New Madrid	
Oregon \$193,260.00 Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00		
Osage \$176,044.00 Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Nodaway	
Ozark \$199,373.00 Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Oregon	
Pemiscot \$203,886.00 Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Osage	
Perry \$184,243.00 Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Ozark	· · · · ·
Pettis \$225,927.00 Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Pemiscot	
Phelps-Maries \$249,658.00 Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Perry	
Pike \$191,159.00 Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Pettis	\$225,927.00
Platte \$229,584.00 Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	The state of the s	
Polk \$230,679.00 Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Pike	\$191,159.00
Pulaski \$232,474.00 Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Platte	
Putnam \$181,125.00 Ralls \$177,717.00	Polk	\$230,679.00
Ralls \$177,717.00	Pulaski	
Randolph \$210,822.00		
	Randolph	\$210,822.00

Ray	\$193,595.00
Reynolds	\$207,047.00
Ripley	\$189,254.00
St Charles	\$741,907.00
St Clair	\$190,037.00
St Francois	\$266,066.00
St Joseph	\$288,352.00
St Louis City	\$621,818.00
St Louis County	\$1,633,854.00
Ste Genevieve	\$185,641.00
Saline	\$199,808.00
Schuyler	\$189,335.00
Scotland	\$162,239.00
Scott	\$234,834.00
Shannon	\$190,253.00
Shelby	\$184,083.00
Springfield/Greene	\$601,902.00
Stoddard	\$217,814.00
Stone	\$221,065.00
Sullivan	\$176,470.00
Taney	\$247,643.00
Texas	\$213,493.00
Tri-County	\$196,916.00
Vernon	\$204,500.00
Warren	\$213,276.00
Washington	\$214,401.00
Wayne	\$196,118.00
Webster	\$229,196.00
Wright	\$199,066.00
Total	27,566,658.00